
BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 7/20/2022 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s):

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the 
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

DOCKET 210960

Cortney Wagner, Customer Service Specialist

Notice of Adopted Rules.

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com

Matt Brown, Washington Water Service Company, mbrown@wawater.com

Rick Vitzthum, Kalama Telephone Company, rvitzthum@scattercreek.net

William Bridges, United Telephone Company of the Northwest d/b/a CenturyLink, William.Bridges@centurylink.com

Donna Hilty, Whidbey Telephone Company d/b/a Whidbey Telecom, donna.hilty@whidbeytel.com

William L Massey, Silver Lake Water Company, Inc., jrichards@ipmrent.com

Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., zippydisposal@hotmail.com

Dallas Filan, Pioneer Telephone Company, dfilan@pionnet.com

John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., john@aylawfirm.com

Carl Erhart, carl.erhart@ftr.com

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com

Edward Finklea, Alliance of Western Energy Consumers, efinklea@awec.solutions

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com

Dan McMurdie, Department of Labor & Industries, mcmd235@lni.wa.gov

Irion Sanger, Sanger Law, PC, irion@sanger-law.com

JIM LAZAR, jlazar@jimlazar.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Kevin J. Kastor, Ellensburg Telephone Company, kevin.kastor@consolidated.com





INDUSTRIAL GAS SERVICES INC., INDUSTRIAL GAS SERVICES INC., igsinc@att.net

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org

William Bridges, CenturyTel of Cowiche, Inc., William.Bridges@centurylink.com

Kristin  L. Jacobson, Sprint Nextel Corporation, Kristin.L.Jacobson@sprint.com

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov

Daniel Waggoner, Davis Wright Tremaine, danielwaggoner@dwt.com

Weldon T. Burton, Weldon T. Burton, CPA, weldon@weldontburtoncpa.com

William Bridges, Qwest Corporation , William.Bridges@centurylink.com

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com

P. Douglas Betzold, Cost Management Services, Inc., cms@cmsnaturalgas.com

Danielle Clausen, Mashell Telecom, Inc., Danielle.clausen@rainierconnect.net

Randy Lobb, Idaho P.U.C., randy.lobb@puc.idaho.gov

Gary Saleba, EES Consulting, Inc., saleba@eesconsulting.com

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@TechComm.law

Ronald L Roseman, ronaldroseman@comcast.net

Craig Riley, Department of Health, craig.riley@doh.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Josie Addington, CenturyLink, josie.addington@lumen.com

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com

Chris Schaefer, Puget Sound Energy, chris.schaefer@pse.com

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com

Choua Her, Moss Adams LLP, Choua.Her@mossadams.com

Christopher Grissom, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Christopher.Grissom@cngc.com

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Zach Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, zachary.kravitz@nwnatural.com

Joni Sliger, Sanger Law, joni@sanger-law.com

Marie Barlow, mbarlow@newsunenergy.net

Adam Sherr, adam.sherr@lumen.com

David Namura, Qwest Corporation , david.namura@centurylink.com

Yochi Zakai, yzakai@smwlaw.com
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